. TILED
LS, BLRKRGPTEY ooy
EASTERN BISTEICT 0 oo

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 200MAY 30 AM10: 57
FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS CLERK U.s
SHERMAN DIVISION +U.S. BAN
~ CouRT TUPTCY
INRE § BY
Prince, Richard Dee § urty
§ CASE NO. 94-41102-DRS
§ CHAPTER 7
DEBTOR(S). §

TRUSTEE'S FINAL REPORT, APPLICATION FOR
COMPENSATION, AND REPORT OF PROPOSED DISTRIBUTION

Mark A. Weisbart, Trustee of the estate of the above-named Debtor(s), certifies to the Court and the
United States Trustee, that the Trustee has faithfully and properly fulfilled the duties of the office of the Trustee,
that the Trustee has examined all proofs of claim as appropriate under the proposed distribution, and that the
proposed distribution, attached hereto, is proper, and consistent with the law and rules of the Court. The Trustee
applies for commissions and expenses set forth herein and states that they are reasonable and proper.

Therefore, the Trustee requests that the Final Report, Application for Compensation, and Report of
Proposed Distribution be approved.

DATE: 05/17/00 7\4 ‘-—/‘Q

Mark A. Weisbart, Trustee

Texas Bar No. 21102650

5950 Sherry Lane, Suite 222

Dallas, TX 75225

(214) 379-0790; Fax (214) 696-5455
CHAPTER 7 TRUSTEE

ok
REVIEWED BY THE UNITED STATES TRUSTEE

I have reviewed the Trustee's Final Report, Application for Compensation, and Report of Proposed
Distribution.

UNITED STATES TRUSTEE
EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS

Date: &S’-/ 25_“00 By: '//%




UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS
SHERMAN DIVISION

IN RE
Prince, Richard Dee

§
§
§ CASE NO. 94-41102-DRS
§ CHAPTER 7

§

DEBTOR(S).

TRUSTEE'S FINAL REPORT, APPLICATION FOR COMPENSATION AND
APPLICATION TO CLOSE CASE AND DISCHARGE TRUSTEE

The Trustee of the estate presents the following Final Report:

1. The Trustee applies for commissions and expenses set forth in Schedule A and
states: That they are reasonable and proper, that in the course of the performance of duties, the
Trustee has advanced monies from personal funds for expenses, and that the Trustee has not
been reimbursed or indemnified.

2. The Trustee submits Form I as a summary of the assets and an estate record.
Any property scheduled under 11 U.S.C. §521(1) and not administered shall be deemed
abandoned pursuant to 11 U.S.C. §554(c).

3. The Trustee has reduced all assets of this estate to cash or otherwise lawfully
disposed of them and the estate is ready to be closed.

4. The Trustee submits Form II as the account of the estate cash receipts and
disbursements.
5. There is no agreement or understanding between the Trustee and any other

person for a division of the compensation sought by this application except as permitted by the
Bankruptcy Code.

6. The Trustee requests approval of this Final Report.

7. The Trustee has examined each and every claim filed and noted his approval of
claims as filed, or he has filed objections to allowances or requests for reclassification.

TRUSTEE'S FINAL REPORT, APPLICATION FOR COMPENSATION
AND APPLICATION TO CLOSE CASE AND DISCHARGE TRUSTEE - Page 1




8. The Trustee further requests that after final distribution of all monies in
accordance with the Trustee's Report of Final Distribution, and upon filing of a Supplemental
Final Report and Account and certification by the U.S. Trustee, the Trustee be discharged
from office and the case be closed.

I declare under penalty of perjury that this report and attached Schedules are true and
correct to the best of my knowledge.

DATED: o (% . 2000.

’Z\,Q - /1’\_,./j

MARK A. WEISBART, CHAPTER 7 TRUSTEE

TRUSTEE'S FINAL REPORT, APPLICATION FOR COMPENSATION
AND APPLICATION TO CLOSE CASE AND DISCHARGE TRUSTEE - Page 2




TRUSTEE'S FINAL REPORT CASE SUMMARY

TRUSTEE: WEISBART
CASE NAME: PRINCE, RICHARD
CASE NUMBER: 94-41102

DATE UST APPROVED: 05-25-00

ESTATE INCOME:
TOTAL RECEIPTS:

ESTATE EXPENSES:
TRUSTEE'S COMMISSION
TRUSTEE'S EXPENSES
FIRM'S PROFESSIONAL FEES
FIRM'S PROFESSIONAL EXPENSES
OTHER ATTORNEY FEES
OTHER PROFESSIONAL FEES
COURT COSTS
ESTATE EXPENSES(TAXES
PRIOR CHAPTER COSTS
SECURED CLAIMS PAID
PRIORITY CLAIMS PAID
UNSECURED CLAIMS PAID
OTHER(RETURN TO DEBTOR, ETC)

, ETC)

UNSECURED CLAIMS
ALLOWED

212,767.08

$17,271.14

698.13
374.00
4,000.00
282.76
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
1,.363.46
10,552.79
0.00

UNSECURED CLAIMS
PAID

10,5662.79

100.00%

4.04%
217%
23.16%
1.64%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
7.89%
61.10%
0.00%

COMMENTS:

|
]
]
n
|

;
-

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70%

PERCENT RECOVERED
FOR UNSECURED

4.96%



FORM 1

INDIVIDUAL ESTATE PROPERTY RECORD AND REPORT Page: 1
ASSET CASES
Case No: 94-41102 DRS  Judge: Donald R. Sharp Trustee Name: Mark A. Weisbart, Trustee
Case Name: Prince, Richard Dee Date Filed (f) or Converted (c):  07/12/94 (f)
. . 341(a) Meeting Date: 12/09/94
For Period Ending: 05/17/00 Claims Bar Date: 07/30/95
— 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
Tstivet Va ue Property Asset Fully
(Value Determined .t
o Petition/ by Trustee, Less Abandoned Sale/Funds Administered (FA)/ .
Asset Description Unscheduled . . OA=554(a) Received by Gross Value of Remaining Lien Exempt
(Scheduled and Unscheduled (u) Property) Values Liens, Exemptions, DA=554(c) the Estate Assets Amount Amount
and Other Costs)
J 1. House, etc. & 32 acres of land 325,688.00 0.00 0.00 FA 259,526.00 73,696.00
House, Building, Improvements and 32
acres, 2290 FM 546, McKinney, Texas.
Lien comprised of: (1) Claim amount
of $244,526.00 to Federal Land Bank of
McKinney, P.O. Box 950, McKinney,
Texas - mortgage, first lien value,
$339,008.00; and (2) claim amount of
$15,000.00 to Nancy K. Prince, 1109
Hyde Park, McKinney, Texas, second
lien value, $15,000.00.
2. Checking,savings, etc. 600.00 4,827.00 4,827.00) FA
Bank of America, 1432 N. Central
Expressway, McKinney, Texas; Acct.
#343272628 & 311117093
3. Checking, savings, etc. 25.00 679.00 679.00 FA
Bank Texas, NA, 321 Central
Expressway, McKinney, Texas 75069,
Account #1630-680
4. Checking, savings, etc. 1,500.00 1,500.00 1,500.00 FA
Merrill Lynch Ready Asset account.
5. China plates 500.00 0.00 0.00 FA 500.00
6. Misc. household goods 2,500.00 0.00 0.00 FA 2,500.00
7. Wearing Apparel 2,500.00 0.00 0.00 FA 2,500.00
8. IRA 45,000.00 0.00 0.00 FA 45,000.00
IRA - Merrill Lynch (Account #425)
9. Stock, etc. 1.00 0.00 0.00 FA 1.00
Advance Pool Designs, Inc. stock
rmovwz_mx Ver: 5.01




FORM 1

INDIVIDUAL ESTATE PROPERTY RECORD AND REPORT Page: 2
ASSET CASES
Case No: 94-41102 DRS  Judge: Donald R. Sharp Trustee Name: Mark A. Weisbart, Trustee
Case Name: Prince, Richard Dec Date Filed (f) or Converted (c):  07/12/94 (f)
341(a) Meeting Date: 12/09/94
Claims Bar Date: 07/30/95
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
Est Net <w_.wo Property Asset Fully
(Value Determined >
L Petition/ by Trustee, Less Abandoned Sale/Funds Administered Qu>.< ) ]
Asset Description Unscheduled Liens, Exemptions, OA=554(a) Received by Gross Value of Remaining Lien Exempt
(Scheduled and Unscheduled (u) Property) Values and Other Costs) DA=554(c) the Estate Assets Amount Amount
10. Stock, etc. 13,320.00 13,320.00 OA 8,522.80) FA
Federal Home Loan stock
11. Stock, etc. 300.00 0.00 0.00 FA 300.00
Lee Dee Products/Texas Biscuit Stock
12. 194 Dodge Dakota 21,818.00 0.00 0.00 FA 21,818.00
NationsBank, P.O. Box 831400, Dallas,
Texas 75283; auto loan
13. 1991 Chevy S-10 3,765.00 0.00 0.00 FA 3,765.00
First State Bank - Keene, P.O. Box
676, Keene, Texas 76059; purchase
money security
14. 1986 Honda ATV 730.00 0.00 0.00 FA 730.00
15. 1983 Mercedes 380 SL 15,900.00 0.00 0.00] FA 15,900.00
First State Bank - Keene, P. O. Box
676, Keene, Texas; purchase money
security
. 1983 Honda ATV 330.00 0.00 0.00 FA 330.00
« 7. 5 Vehicles 11,000.00 0.00 0.00) FA 11,000.00
First State Bank - Keene, P. O. Box
676, Keene, Texas, Purchase Money
Security
18. 1984 Ranger 18 boat, etc. 4,450.00 0.00 0.00 FA 4,450.00
First State Bank - Keene, P. O. Box —
676, Keene, Texas; purchase money
_security
19. Machinery, fixtures, etc. 3,000.00 0.00 0.00 FA 3,000.00
First State Bank - Keene, P. O. Box
676, Keene, Texas; purchase money

LFORMIEX

Ver: 5.01




FORM 1

INDIVIDUAL ESTATE PROPERTY RECORD AND REPORT Page: 3
ASSET CASES
Case No: 94-41102 DRS  Judge: Donald R. Sharp Trustee Name: Mark A. Weisbart, Trustee
Case Name: Prince, Richard Dee Date Filed (f) or Converted (c):  07/12/94 ()
341(a) Meeting Date: 12/09/94
Claims Bar Date: 07/30/95
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 _
Est Net <E—"n Property Asset Fully
(Value Determined .
o Petition/ by Trustee, Less Abandoned Sale/Funds Administered (FA)/
Asset Description Unscheduled . . OA=554(a) Received by Gross Value of Remaining Lien Exempt
(Scheduled and Unscheduled (u) Property) Values Liens, Exemptions, DA=554(c) the Estate Assets Amount Amount _
and Other Costs)
security
0. Radios 2,500.00 0.00 0.00 FA N.uoo.co—
21. Inventory 2,000.00 0.00 0.00 FA 2,000.00
First State Bank - Keene, P. O. Box
676, Keene, Texas; purchase money
security
22. 3 Horses 1,200.00 0.00 0.00 FA 1,200.00
23. 1983 Tractor & Implements 4,000.00 0.00 0.00 FA 4,000.00
27. Post-Petition Interest Deposits (u) Unknown 557.92 557.92, FA
28. Interest (u) 0.00 1,184.42 1,184.42 FA
Interest from beginning of case up through 11/30/98
Gross Value of Remaining Assets
TOTALS (Excluding Unknown Values) $462,627.00 $22,068.34 $17,271.14 $0.00 321,459.00 133,257.00
{Total Dollar Amount in Column 6)
fajor activities affecting case closing which are not reflected above, and matters pending, date of hearing or sale, and other action:
3/17/00: Case kept open to administer bank stock securing home loan. Bank recently advised that stock will not be released until loan
is fully paid regardless of equity in home. Final payment on home due April, 2014. Efforts to sell interest in stock have been
unsuccessful. If sale is not obtained by end of March, I will seek to abandon this interest and close the estate.
4/15/00: Interest in bank stock has been abandoned and fee application has been filed. Case will be closed thereafter.
::.a»_ Projected Date of Final Report (TFR): 12/01/99 Current Projected Date of Final Report (TFR): 07/31/00
LFORMIEX Ver: 5.01



FORM 2

Page:
ESTATE CASH RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS RECORD b !
Case No: 94-41102 DRS Trustee Name: Mark A. Weisbart, Trustee
Case Name: Prince, Richard Dee Bank Name: Bank of America
Account Number: 1293384583 General Savings
Taxpayer ID No:  75-6488335
For Period Ending: 05/17/00 Blanket Bond (per case limit): $§  300,000.00
Separate Bond (if applicable):
_ 1 2 3 4 5 6 7
— Transaction Check or Account
Date Reference Paid To / Received From Description Of Transaction Deposits ($) Disbursements ($) Balance ($)
— 09/29/95 2,3,4 Richard Dee Prince/Janice A. Prince Cash 2,125.00 2,125.00
2290 FM 546 Surrender of Non-exempt property; Bank
McKinney, TX 75069 Texas, McKinney Office 505, Account No.
1505307977.
10/31/95 Bank of America INTEREST REC'D FROM BANK 5.06 2,130.06
11/30/95 INTEREST REC'D FROM BANK 526 2,135.32
12/29/95 INTEREST REC'D FROM BANK 5.10 2,140.42
01/31/96 INTEREST REC'D FROM BANK 5.80 2,146.22
02/29/96 INTEREST REC'D FROM BANK 5.11 2,151.33
03/29/96 INTEREST REC'D FROM BANK 5.12 2,156.45
04/30/96 INTEREST REC'D FROM BANK 5.66 2,162.11
05/08/96 2 Richard Dee Prince/Janice A. Prince Turmover of cash in bank accounts 1,000.00 3,162.11
2290 FM 546 Payment No. 1 from Richard Prince, per
McKinney, TX 75069 agreement between Frank Wright, Attorney
for Debtor, and Mark Weisbart, April
1996, for turnover of funds in bank
accounts at time of filing bankruptcy.
Total turnover amount: $4,881.00.
05/23/96 2,3 Richard Dee Prince/Janice A. Prince Turnover of cash in bank accounts 3,881.00 7,043.11
2290 FM 546 Cashier’s check from Richard Prince.
McKinney, TX 75069
05/31/96 INTEREST REC'D FROM BANK 9.93 7,053.04
06/28/96 INTEREST REC'D FROM BANK 16.21 7,069.25
07/31/96 INTEREST FRCM NationsBank INTEREST REC'D FROM BANK 19.15 7,088.40
08/26/96 10 Federal Land Bank Association Sale of stock 532.80 7.621.20
of McKinney per letter from Fed. Land Bank, 6/18/96;
1827 W. Louisiana Street stock/participation certificate reduction program;
McKinney, TX 75069 stock investment on Prince’s loan reduced from $13,320 to
$5,330.
08/26/96 10 Federal Land Bank Association Sale of stock 7,990.00 15,611.20
’ of McKinney per letter from Fed. Land Bank, 6/18/96;
Page Subtotals 15,611.20 0.00
Ver: 5.01

LFORM2



FORM 2

ESTATE CASH RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS RECORD

Page: 2

Case No: 94-41102 DRS Trustee Name: Mark A. Weisbart, Trustee
Case Name: Prince, Richard Dee Bank Name: Bank of America
Account Number: 1293384583 General Savings
Taxpayer ID No: 75-6488335
For Period Ending: 05/17/00 Blanket Bond (per case limit): §  300,000.00
Separate Bond (if applicable):
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 —
Transaction Check or Account
Date Reference Paid To / Received From Description Of Transaction Deposits ($) Disbursements ($) Balance ($)
1827 W. Louisiana Street stock/participation certificate reduction program;
McKinney, TX 75069 loan reduced from $13,320.00 to $5,330.
08/30/96 INTEREST FROM NationsBank INTEREST REC'D FROM BANK 19.55 15,630.75
09/30/96 INTEREST FROM NationsBank INTEREST REC'D FROM BANK 39.77 15,670.52
10/31/96 INTEREST FROM NationsBank INTEREST REC'D FROM BANK 39.87 15,710.39
11/29/96 INTEREST FROM NationsBank INTEREST REC'D FROM BANK 37.39 15,747.78
12/31/96 INTEREST FROM NationsBank INTEREST REC'D FROM BANK 41.36 15,789.14
01/31/97 INTEREST FROM NationsBank INTEREST REC'D FROM BANK 40.28 15,829.42
02/28/97 INTEREST FROM NationsBank INTEREST REC'D FROM BANK 36.47 15,865.89
03/31/97 INTEREST FROM NationsBank INTEREST REC'D FROM BANK 40.48 15,906.37
04/30/97 INTEREST FROM NationsBank INTEREST REC'D FROM BANK 39.27 15,945.64
05/30/97 INTEREST FROM NationsBank INTEREST REC'D FROM BANK 39.36 15,985.00
06/30/97 INTEREST FROM NationsBank INTEREST REC'D FROM BANK 40.78 16,025.78
07/31/97 INTEREST FROM NationsBank INTEREST REC'D FROM BANK 40.88 16,066.66
08/29/97 INTEREST FROM NationsBank INTEREST REC'D FROM BANK 3834 16,105.00
09/30/97 INTEREST FROM NationsBank INTEREST REC'D FROM BANK 42.41 16,147 41
10/31/97 INTEREST FROM NationsBank INTEREST REC'D FROM BANK 41.19 16,188.60
11/28/97 INTEREST FROM NationsBank INTEREST REC'D FROM BANK 37.30 16,225.90
12/31/97 INTEREST FROM NationsBank INTEREST REC'D FROM BANK 44.07 16,269.97
01/30/98 INTEREST FROM NationsBank Interest Rate 2.999 40.17 16,310.14
02/27/98 INTEREST FROM NationsBank Interest Rate 2.999 37.58 16,347.72
03/31/98 NATIONSBANK Interest Rate 2.999 43.05 16,390.77
04/17/98 Transfer to Acct #3753656067 Transfer MMA To Checking 10.00 16,380.77
04/30/98 NATIONSBANK Interest Rate 2.999 40.45 16,421.22
05/29/98 NATIONSBANK INTEREST REC'D FROM BANK 39.19 16,460.41
06/30/98 NATIONSBANK INTEREST REC'D FROM BANK 43.35 16,503.76
07/31/98 NATIONSBANK INTEREST REC'D FROM BANK 42.10 16,545.86
. 08/31/98 NATIONSBANK INTEREST REC'D FROM BANK 4221 16,588.07
09/30/98 NATIONSBANK INTEREST REC'D FROM BANK 40.95 16,629.02
10/30/98 NATIONSBANK INTEREST REC'D FROM BANK 38.77 16,667.79
11730/98 NationsBank, N.A. INTEREST REC'D FROM BANK 3543 16,703.22
Page Subtotals 1,102.02 10.00
Ver: 5.01

LFORM2



FORM 2

Page:
ESTATE CASH RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS RECORD * 3
Case No: 94-41102 DRS Trustee Name: Mark A. Weisbart, Trustee
Case Name: Prince, Richard Dee Bank Name: Bank of America
Account Number: 1293384583 General Savings
Taxpayer IDNo:  75-6488335
For Period Ending: 05/17/00 Blanket Bond (per case limit):  §  300,000.00
Separate Bond (if applicable):
1 2 3 4 5 6 - —
Transaction Check or Account
Date Reference Paid To / Received From Description Of Transaction Deposits ($) Disbursements ($) Balance ($) —
12/31/98 27 NationsBank, N.A. INTEREST REC'D FROM BANK 35.50 16,738.72
01/29/99 27 NationsBank, N.A. INTEREST REC'D FROM BANK 33.28 16,772.00
02/26/99 27 NationsBank, N.A. INTEREST REC'D FROM BANK 32.20 16,804.20
03/31/99 27 NationsBank, N.A. INTEREST REC'D FROM BANK 38.02 16,842.22
04/30/99 27 NationsBank, N.A. INTEREST REC'D FROM BANK 34.64 16,876.86
05/28/99 27 NationsBank, N.A. INTEREST REC'D FROM BANK 32.40 16,909.26
06/30/99 27 NationsBank, N.A. INTEREST REC'D FROM BANK 36.17 16,945.43
07/30/99 27 NationsBank, N.A. INTEREST REC'D FROM BANK 32.76 16,978.19
08/31/99 27 NationsBank, N.A. INTEREST REC'D FROM BANK 35.01 17,013.20
09/30/99 27 NationsBank, N.A. INTEREST REC'D FROM BANK 32.89 17,046.09
10/29/99 27 NationsBank, N.A. INTEREST REC'D FROM BANK 31.86 17,077.95
11/30/99 27 NationsBank, N.A. INTEREST REC'D FROM BANK 35.22 17,113.17
12/31/99 27 NationsBank, N.A. INTEREST REC'D FROM BANK 34.19 17,147.36
01/31/00 27 NationsBank, N.A. INTEREST REC'D FROM BANK 34.17 17,181.53
02/29/00 27 Bank of America INTEREST REC'D FROM BANK 32.02 17,213.55
03/31/00 27 Bank of America INTEREST REC'D FROM BANK 34.30 17,247.85
04/13/00 27 Bank of America INTEREST REC'D FROM BANK 13.29 17,261.14
04/13/00 Transfer to acct #3753656067 Final Posting Transfer 17,261.14 0.00
COLUMN TOTALS 17,271.14 17,271.14 0.00
Less: Bank Transfers 0.00 17,271.14
Subtotal 17,271.14 0.00
Less: Payments to Debtors 0.00
Net 17,271.14 0.00
Page Subtotals 557.92 17,261.14
Ver: 5.01

LFORM2



FORM 2

Page:
ESTATE CASH RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS RECORD ww ¢
Case No: 94-41102 DRS Trustee Name: Mark A. Weisbart, Trustee
Case Name: Prince, Richard Dee Bank Name: Bank of America
Account Number: 3753656067 GENERAL CHECKING
Taxpayer ID No:  75-6488335
For Period Ending: 05/17/00 Blanket Bond (per case limit):  §  300,000.00
Separate Bond (if applicable):
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
Transaction Check or Account
Date Reference Paid To / Received From Description Of Transaction Deposits ($) Disbursements ($) Balance ($)
04/17/98 Transfer from Acct #1293384583 Transfer MMA To Checking 10.00 10.00
04/13/00 Transfer from Acct #1293384583 Transfer In From MMA Account 17,261.14 17,271.14
05/11/00 000101 Mark A. Weisbart 4,282.76 12,988.38
5950 Shermry Lane, #222
— Dallas, TX 75225
COLUMN TOTALS 17,271.14 4,282.76 12,988.38
Less: Bank Transfers 17,271.14 0.00
Subtotal 0.00 4,282.76
Less: Payments to Debtors 0.00
Net 0.00 4,282.76
NET ACCOUNT
TOTAL - ALL ACCOUNTS NET DEPOSITS DISBURSEMENTS BALANCE
General Savings - 1293384583 17,271.14 0.00 0.00
GENERAL CHECKING - 3753656067 0.00 4,282.76 12,988.38
17,271.14 4,282.76 12,988.38
Page Subtotals 17,271.14 4,282.76
Ver: 5.01

LFORM2



SCHEDULE A-1
FINAL ACCOUNT AS OF May 17, 2000
A. RECEIPTS $17,271.14

B. DISBURSEMENTS

(1) Secured Creditors $ +0.00
(2) Administrative $ +4,282.76
(3) Priority $+0.00
(4) Other $ + 0.00
TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS $4.282.76

CURRENT BALANCE $12,988.38




Compensation and Expenses Worksheet

Case Number: 94-41102 DRS
Debtor: Prince, Richard Dee

1, COMPUTATION OF COMPENSATION

Total disbursements to other than the debtor are:

07/23/96

08/26/96

04/11/00

04/11/00

05/10/00

05/17/00

05/17/00

05/17/00

Pursuant to 11 U.S.C. § 326, compensation is computed as follows: $17,271.14
$17,271.14 15% of First $1,000 $150.00
Less - $1,000.00 ($150 Maximum)
Balance $16,271.14 6% of Next $2,000 $120.00
Less - $2,000.00 ($120 Maximum)
Balance $14271.14 3% of Balance $428.13
TOTAL COMPENSATION CALCULATED: $698.13
Less Previously Paid Compensation: $0.00
TOTAL COMPENSATION REQUESTED: $698.13
2. TRUSTEE EXPENSES
The Trustee has incurred the following expenses:
PARA: Paralegal Expense 0.3 @ 50.00 $15.00
Call with Trustee and Frank Wright re: checks from Federal Land Bank
PARA: Paralegal Expense 0.6 @ 50.00 $30.00
Review bank files. Reconcile balances. Prepare 2 deposits.
COPY: Photocopy/Duplication Expense 300 pages @ 0.20 / page $60.00
Copy Final Fee Application
POST: Postage 1 charge @ 10.00 / charge $10.00
Mail out final fee application
PARA: Paralegal Expense 0.1 @ 65.00 $6.50
Cut check
COPY: Photocopy/Duplication Expense 250 pages @ 0.20 / page $50.00
Copy final report, bank statements and supplemental final report
PARA: Paralegal Expense 2.5 @ 65.00 $162.50
Prepare final report and supplemental final report
POST: Postage | charge @ 40.00 / charge $40.00
Mail out final report, distribution checks and supplemental final report
Expense Summary
COPY: Photocopy/Duplication Expense 550 pages @ 0.20 / page $110.00
PARA: Paralegal Expense 0.9 @ 50.00 $45.00

COMPDETL

Printed: 05/17/00 02:27 PM

Ver: 5.01



Compensation and Expenses Worksheet

Case Number: 94-41102 DRS
Debtor: Prince, Richard Dee

PARA: Paralegal Expense 2.6 @ 65.00
POST: Postage 1 charge @ 10.00 / charge
POST: Postage 1 charge @ 40.00 / charge

TOTAL EXPENSES CALCULATED:

Less Previously Paid Expenses:

TOTAL EXPENSES REQUESTED:

TOTAL EXPENSES AND COMPENSATION REQUESTED:

DATED: 05/17/00

2 e
SIGNED - e TRUSTEE:

COMPDETL

$169.00
$10.00
$40.00

$374.00
$0.00

$374.00

$1,072.13

Mark A. Weisbart, Trustee
5950 Sherry Lane, Suite 222

Dallas, TX 75225

Printed: 05/17/00 02:27 PM

Ver: 5.01



SCHEDULE B

APPLICATION FOR COMPENSATION

COMPUTATION OF COMMISSIONS (cases filed before 10/94)

Total Receipts

$17,271.14
Less -1,000.00
Balance $16,271.14
Less -2,000.00
Balance $14,271.14
UNREIMBURSED EXPENSES

Photocopy/Duplication Expense
Paralegal Expense

Postage

TOTAL UNREIMBURSED EXPENSES

15% of First $1,000
($150 Maximum)
6% of Next $2,000
($120 Maximum)
3% of Balance

TOTAL COMMISSION

Records:

Trustee did not take possession of business or personal records of

the debtor.

Notice of intent to abandon books and records of debtor filed on

$17,271.14
150

120

28.1

EEE

$698.13

110

-

18]
Pt
-~
=

E E

374



6.

7.

11 U.S.C, Sec.507(a)(1)
Court Costs and Fees

11 U.S.C. Sec.503(b)(1)(A)
Preservation of estate

A. Transportation

B. Storage

C. Wages

D. Estate Share FICA
E. Insurance

F. Upkeep

G. Others (itemize)

11 U.S.C. Sec. 503(b)(2)
Post-Petition taxes and

related penalties

11 U.S.C. Sec. 503(b)(2)

Compensation and
Reimbursement
A.Compensation of Trustee
B.Expenses of Trustee
C.Compensation of
Attorney to Trustee

Court Special Charges
(Excess Notices)

U.S. Trustee fees

Other (list)

TOTALS:

SCHEDULE C

EXPENSES OF ADMINISTRATION

(1) @ ©) @
Amount Amount Previously
Claimed Allowed Paid Due
$
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
698.13 698.13 0.00 698.13
374.00 374.00 0.00 374.00
4,282.76 4,282.76 4,282.76 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
$5.354.89 $5,354.89 $4,282.76 $1,072.13



SCHEDULE C-2
Expenses incurred in connection with the sale of real property $0.00
Title Insurance Policy $0.00
Escrow Fee $0.00
Realtor's Fee $0.00
Filling Fee $0.00 $0.00



SCHEDULE D

SECURED CLAIMS
Claim Amount Amount Not Amount
No. Claimed Determined Allowed

Previously
Paid

Due

IDENTIFICATION OF SECURED PARTIED AFFECTED:

Claim Claim
No. Name of Creditor No.

Name of Creditor




SCHEDULE E

PRIORITY CLAIMS OTHER THAN ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSES IN THE

FOLLOWING ORDER OF PRIORITY

(1) 2) )
Amount Amount Previously
Claimed Allowed Paid Due
$ 3

1. For Credit extended

Sec. 364(a)(1) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2. Claims from failure

of "adequate protection"

Sec. 307(a)(b) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3. "Gap Claims"

Sec. 507(a)(2) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4. Wages, etc.

Sec. 507(a)(3) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5. Contributions to

benefit plans

Sec. 507(a)(4) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
6. Consumer deposits

Sec. 507(a)(6) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
7. Alimony/Child Support

Sec. 507(a)(7) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
8. Taxes

Sec. 507(a)(8) 30 ) 0.00 -

) ‘s 7;'?3' Y6 /1363.%6

9. Other: No Basis

TOTALS: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 p 4

13¢3.¢6
PRIORITY PARTIES AFFECTED:
Claim Claim
No. Name of Creditor No. Name of Creditor

0 COLLIN COUNTY TAC 0 TEXAS, FLEET CALL OF

FILED UNSECURED CLAIMS TOTAL: $212,767.08
SUBORDINATE UNSECURED CLAIM: $




EXHIBIT A

ANALYSIS OF CLAIMS REGISTER

Case Number: 94-41102
Debtor Name: Prince, Richard Dee

Page 1
Claim Class Sequence

Date: May 19, 2000

Code# Creditor Name & Address Claim Class Notes Amount Allowed Paid to Date Claim Balance
0 Mark A. Weisbart Administrative $4,282.76 $4,282.76 $0.00
221 5950 Sherry Lane, #222 Atty Fees $4,000
222 Dallas, TX 75225 Exp. $282.76
2 Farm Credit Bank of Texas Secured $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
120 P O Box 15919 Court order
120 Austin, TX 78761
0 Collin County TAC Priority $518.30 $0.00 $518.30
300 ¢/o Charles Kramer Court order
300 Gay & McCall

777 E. 15th St

Plano, TX 75074
0 Fleet Call of Texas Priority $845.16 $0.00 $845.16
300 201 Rt. 17 North Court order
300 7th Floor

Rutherford, NJ 07070

1 David M. Fiacco Unsecured $10,460.00 $0.00 $10,460.00
400 ¢/o F. Beth Morgan
400 Passman & Jones

1201 Elm St. #2500

Dallas, TX 75270
3 Merlyn Baxter Revocable Trust Unsecured $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
400 c/o Frederick S. Adams
400 4144 N. Central Expwy #660

Dallas, TX 75204
4 Precision Concrete Unsecured $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
400 1604 Av.J Order disallowing
400 Plano, TX 75074
5 Robert Dewitt Greenlee Unsecured $95,000.00 $0.00 95,000.00
400 3909 Lost Creek
400 Dallas, TX 75224
6 Pacific Plastering, Inc. Unsecured $30,388.48 $0.00 $30,388.43
400 1215 River Oaks
400 Flower Mound, TX 75028
7 Merlyn Baxter Revocable Trust Unsecured $76,918.60 $0.00 $76,918.60
400 c/o Frederick S. Adams
400 4144 N. Central Expwy #660

Dallas, TX 75204

Case Totals: $218,413.30 $4,282.76 $214,130.54

Code #: Trustee's Claim Number, Priority Code, Claim Type

CREGISTR

Printed: 05/19/00 09:13 AM

Ver: 5.01



Eastern District of Texas - Cle” - Register Report Page 1 of 3

U.S. Bankruptcy Court - Eastern District of Texas
Claims Register Report

94-41102 In re: Richard Dee Prince
Case type: bk Chapter: 7 Asset: y Vol: v Case filed: 07/12/94
Judge: Donald R. Sharp

— ) Last Date to File Claims. 07730193 l
94 - 41102 J Debtor Name: Prince , Richard Dee Last Date to File (govi):

Ereditor Name: DavEM. F iaC(;

Nature of Claim:
. 6712 Myrtle Beach h
Claim Number: | Deficiency:
== (Plano, TX 75093 Unlimidored: W
7

[ o w1555 | — —
[ Amount | Class L Remarks
| — 10,460.00]; g 7.-

I Total: ' $ 10,460.00| |
WW - jmi_on; :

" oo . Last Date to File Claims: 07/30/95
94 - 41102 Debtor Name: Prince , Richard Dee Last Date to File (govi):

|

Creditor Name: Farm Credit Bank of Texas

Caroline C. Jones Nature of Claim: M (ﬂ

Farm Credit Bank of Texas Deficiency: W\ y

PO Box 15919 Unliquidated: - “ M )%.
T O \ M x.)\l\

Claim Number: 2

Austin, TX 78761 U

Claim date: 05722095 [ ] /
Amount | Class Remarks

| 244 678.26 s _||
| Total: $ 244,678.26 B | J\Yj"

IAmount Allowed: N/A "Description: I Order Action:

D . Last Date to File Claims: 07/30/95
94 - 41102 Debtor Name: Prince , Richard Dee Last Date to File (govy):
e

Creditor Name: Merlyn Baxter Revocable

Trust Nature of Claim:
Claim Number: 3  |{Norwest Bank Iowa, Trustee Deficiency:
600 4th Street Unliguidated:

Sioux City, IA 51102
|Claim date: 06/ 13/95_"_ ]

l Amount " Class | Remark§
l Total: 3‘86?793‘76‘" —H— "

|Amount Allowed: N/A " Description: " Order Action:

http://pacer.txeb.uscourts.gov/be/cgi-bin/clmsrpt.pl 05/19/2000



Eastern District of Texas - Cle” - Register Report

Page 2 of 3

—
Debtor Name: Prince , Richard Dee

94 - 41102

Last Date to File Claims: 07/30/95 =

Creditor Name: Precision Concrete
1604 Ave. J

Claim Number: 4 [l 0" X 75074

Last Date to File (govi):
Nature of Claim:
Deficiency:

@im dMﬁ/zz/sTﬂ

Unliquidated:__@)\ D
L 3% |
[ Remaks ]

Remarks

| Total: $16,123.25

| ~ Amount ” Class |
| 16,123.25 g — ]

| __

e—

Descrip%n:

J
IAmount Allowed: N/A'|

_“Order Action:

94 - 41102 Debtor Name: Prince , Richard Dee

3809 Treeline Drive

Claim Number: 5 Dallas, TX 75224

Creditor Name: Robert Dewitt Greenlee

Last Date to File Claims: 07/30/95
Last Date to File (govt):

Nature of Claim:

IClaim date: 07/14/95 I

Deficiency:
Unliquidated: $ if‘/—l/

_:Jl Remarks |

I Amount I Class
| 55,600.00)| 2

| Total: $95,000.00||

]
[

]

|Amount Allowed: N/A "Description:

——

I I Order Action: l

94 - 41102
|

Last Date to File Claims: 07/30/95

Debtor Name: Prince , Richard Dee
e

Claim Number: 6 1215 River Oaks

Flower Mound, TX 75028

Last Date to File (govi):

Creditor Name: Pacific Plastering, Inc. Nature of Claim:
Deficiency: M/
Unliquidated:

|C1aim date: 07/31/95 "

I Amount I Class
I 30,388.48 g

[ Total: 5 30,388.48)

|Amount Allowed: N/AJ

e —

94 - 41102
HE——————

Debtor Name: Prince , Richard Dee

Last Date to File Claims: 07/30/95
Last Date to File (govt):

e

Trust,

Norwest Bank Iowa, Trustee

c/o Law office of Frederick Adams, Jr.
4144 N. Central Expwy #660

Dallas, TX 75204

Claim Number: 7

Creditor Name: Merlyn Baxter Revocable

Nature of Claim: S ]

Unligquidated:

Claim date: 10/03/96 ” I

Deficiency:

[ 76918.60] g

I Amount " Class ” Remarks I

Total: $76,918.60

__
I

|Am0unl Allowed: N/A

Description:

” Order Action: I

http://pacer.txeb.uscourts.gov/be/cgi-bin/clmsrpt.pl

05/19/2000



L3
b

Richard Dee Prince
Case No. 94-41102

Unfiled Claims:

Collin County TAC $518.30
¢/o Charles Kramer

Gay & McCall

777 E. 15th St.

Plano, TX 75074

Fleet Call of Texas $£845.16
201 Rt. 17 North

7th F1.

Rutherford, NJ 75074

Order allowing as an unsecured priority claim only

Order allowing as an unsecured priority claim only



form. bill

IN THE UNI'1 £D STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
‘ FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS

cuS BANKHLIIPET[():YCOURT
In Re: Case No: 94-41102 drs
, _ MAY 1 5 2000
Richard Dee Prince Chapter: 7 AM,
CLERK, US. muxnuprcvcounrm
Debtor(s) - : : : BY:DEPUTY
BILL OF COURT COSTS

To: Mark A. Weisbart
5950 Sherry Lane, Suite 222
Dallas, TX 75225

Notice is hereby given that court costs (and deferred adversary filing fees, if applicable) are due
and owing, pursuant to 28 USC Section 1930, in the above case in the amount of $0.00.

These costs are itemized as follows:

NOTICES
$.25 per notice in excess of 50 notices mailed prior to 1/1/87. $0.00
$.50 per notice for all notices mailed 1/1/87 between 1/1/98. $0.00

NOTE: For Chapter 7 cases filed after 12/1/92, there will be NO NOTICE FEES.
(Do Not Bill for $.50 per notice)

NOTE: For all other chapters filed after 1/1/98, there will be NO NOTICE FEES. (Do Not Bill for $.50 per notice)
PROCESSING CLAIMS

NOTE: Eliminated is the fee of $.25 for clerical processing of each claim in excess of 10 in cases filed
under the Act or Code.

DEFERRED ADVERSARY FILING FEES
0.00 Chapter 7 Adversary Proceeding filed @ $120.00/150.00 each.
$0.00

NOTE: For all Adversary Proceedings filed after 12/18/96 the filing fee is $150.00.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE $0.00

Check to be made payable to Clerk, U.S. Bankruptcy Court

Date: May 15, 2000
JAMES D. TOKOPH

Clerk of Court
By: ;{)mm @um':ﬁ/‘ L/
Deputy Clerk

NOTE: For Chapter 11 Cases Only: Court costs are due on or before the confirmation hearing. The
Judge will confirm that these cases have been paid at the hearing.



/

Mark A. Weisbart CoT
Texas Bar No. 21102650 NEEIM
CREEL & ATWOOD, P.C. Pl
1600 Pacific Avenue ‘ N fa
Suite 3100 ¢

Dallas, Texas 75201-3566 o o
(214) 720-0110 b
(214) 720-2225 (Fax) :

CHAPTER 7 TRUSTEE P

SEP 2519%
IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT

EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS
SHERMAN DIVISION

IN RE:

RICHARD DEE PRINCE, BANKRUPTCY CASE NO. 94-41102

on U L L O

DEBTOR.

ORDER ON OBJECTION TO CLAIM NO. 2

CAME ON FOR CONSIDERATION, the Objection to the Claim of the Farm Credit Bank of
Texas, docketed as Claim No. 2 (“Claimant”), filed by MARK A. WEISBART, Chapter 7 Bankruptcy
Trustee (“Trustee™). Upon appropriate notice and opportunity for hearing, the Court finds that the
Objection should be approved.
WHEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED that Claim No. 2 is hereby
Disallowed in full. :
Allowed as unsecured non-priority claim only.

Allowed as unsecured priority claim only.

R OO O

Allowed as secured claim only with no right to participate in the distribution of proceeds by the
Trustee to unsecured creditors.

ORDER ON OBJECTION TO CLAIM NO. 2 - Page 1



/ / O Other.
DATED: W 2 199.

/&JM%

AIONORABLE DONALD R/SHARP——
UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY JUDGE

ORDER ON OBJECTION TO CLAIM NQ. 2 - Page 2



. ; ‘

Mark A. Weisbart
Texas Bar No. 21102650

CREEL & ATWOOD, P.C. . .
1600 Pacific Avenue cAN .. G L
Suite 3100

Dallas, Texas 75201-3566 EP 251998 |

(214) 720-0110 SEP 29 B cr )/

(214) 720-2225 (Fax)

CHAPTER 7 TRUSTEE

IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT

EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS
SHERMAN DIVISION
INRE: §
§
RICHARD DEE PRINCE, § BANKRUPTCY CASE NO. 94-41102
§
DEBTOR. §

ORDER ON OBJECTION TO CLAIM NO. 4

CAME ON FOR CONSIDERATION, the Objection to the Claim of Precision Concrete,
docketed as Claim No. 4 (“Claimant”), filed by MARK A. WEISBART, Chapter 7 Bankruptcy Trustee
(“Trustee”). Upon appropriate notice and opportunity for hearing, the Court finds that the Objection
should be approved.

WHEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED that Claim No. 4 is hereby
Disallowed in full.
Allowed as unsecured non-priority claim only.

Allowed as unsecured priority claim only.

O O O B

Allowed as secured claim only with no right to participate in the distribution of proceeds by the
Trustee to unsecured creditors.

ORDER ON OBJECTION TO CLAIM NO. 4 - Page 1 b |



D Other.

DATED: M 1996.

At

HONORABLE DONALD R. SHARP
UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY JUDGE

ORDER ON OBJECTION TO CLAIM NO. 4 - Page 2




Mark A. Weisbart Sulr
Texas Bar No. 21102650
CREEL & ATWOOD, P.C.

FalieY

C-, 7 P
1600 Pacific Avenue Sah NS N N
Suite 3100
Dallas, Texas 75201-3566 SEP 29 Ig%’ o , L
(214) 720-0110 voro 2

(214) 720-2225 (Fax)

CHAPTER 7 TRUSTEE

IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT

EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS
SHERMAN DIVISION
INRE: §
§
RICHARD DEE PRINCE, § BANKRUPTCY CASE NO. 94-41102
§
DEBTOR. §

ORDER ON OBJECTION TO CLAIM
OF COLLIN COUNTY TAX ASSESSOR/COLLECTOR

CAME ON FOR CONSIDERATION, the Objection to the Claim of Collin County Tax
Assessor/Collector, c/o Charles E. Kramer, Gay & McCall, Inc., (“Claimant”), filed by MARK A.
WEISBART, Chapter 7 Bankruptcy Trustee (“Trustee™). Upon appropriate notice and opportunity for
hearing, the Court finds that the Objection should be approved.

WHEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED that the Claim filed by Collin County Tax Assessor/Collector
is hereby : ‘

L Disallowed in full
L Allowed as unsecured non-priority claim only.

X Allowed as unsecured priority claim only.

ORDER ON OBJECTION TO CLAIM OF
COLLIN COUNTY TAX ASSESSOR/COLLECTOR - Page 1

0



o e

O Allowed as secured claim only with no right to participate in the distribution of proceeds by the
Trustee to unsecured creditors.

D Other.

DATED: /é,é;a@_z_z 1996.

HONORABLE DONALD R. SHARS
UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY JUDGE

ORDER ON OBJECTION TO CLAIM OF
COLLIN COUNTY TAX ASSESSOR/COLLECTOR - Page 2




,,,,,
g

Mark A. Weisbart st
Texas Bar No. 21102650

CREEL & ATWOOD, P.C. TR TR
1600 Pacific Avenue P Lo

Suite 3100

Dallas, Texas 75201-3566 cli JM/‘
(214) 720-0110 e o

(214) 720-2225 (Fax)

CHAPTER 7 TRUSTEE

IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT FOn
EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS
SHERMAN DIVISION SEP 25 m

IN RE:

RICHARD DEE PRINCE, BANKRUPTCY CASE NO. 94-41102

LR A L L L

DEBTOR.

ORDER ON OBJECTION TO CLAIM OF FLEET CALL OF TEXAS. INC.

CAME ON FOR CONSIDERATION, the Objection to the Claim of Fleet Call of Texas, Inc.,
not docketed on Claims Register (“Claimant”), filed by MARK A. WEISBART, Chapter 7 Bankruptcy
Trustee (“Trustee”). Upon appropriate notice and opportunity fof hearing, the Court finds that the
Objection should be approved. |
WHEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED that the Claim filed by Fleet Call of Texas, Inc. is hereby
Disallowed in ful_l., *

Allowed as unsecured non-priority claim only.

Allowed as unsecured priority claim only.

0O & O O

Allowed as secured claim only with no right to participate in the distribution of proceeds by the
Trustee to unsecured creditors.

ORDER ON OBJECTION TO CLAIM OF FLEET CALL OF TEXAS, INC. - Page 1

gl



L] Other.

DATED: ,éﬁ.aéﬁ_#w%

HONORABLE DONALDR. §
UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY JUDGL

ORDER ON OBJECTION TO CLAIM OF FLEET CALL OF TEXAS, INC. - Page 2



. FLED
IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURTS: B445RUFTCY coug

FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS ~'° = LolRICTGF {1y
SHERMAN DIVISION 0O APR -7 PH 12 SO
CLERIL Lo i inys ey
n;)”~. LA TR A 'C]’
IN RE: i
RICHARD DEE PRINCE,

BANKRUPTCY GASE NO. 94,4142

DEBTOR.

O LS S O U

o e 7] k
ORDER ABANDONING PROPERTY O[3 hP* no

ONTHISDAY CAME ON FOR CONSIDERATION, the Trustee’s First Notice of Proposed
Abandonment. Upon review of the Trustee’s Notice and finding that appropriate notice and
opportunity for hearing was provided, it is hereby

ORDERED that the property described in the Trustee’s First Notice of Proposed

Abandonment is abandoned pursuant to Section 554(a) of the Bankruptcy Code.

DATED: (;ﬂ[u% - 2 , 2000.

HONORABLE DONALD R. SHA®XP
UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY JUDGE




3 £0D MAY 0b'0u

LED

IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPEG « ct:mnr TCY COURT
EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS 7 /ISTRICT OF TX

SHERMAN DIVISION g May -, PH s |p

IN RE: § CLERK, U.s. BAM \PUP]’CY
RICHARD DEE PRINCE, § BANKRUPTE SE NO. 94-41102
§ 3Y._.
DEBTOR. : 3Y_. LA\ DEPUTY
ORDER APPROVING

FIRST AND FINAL APPLICATION OF TRUSTEE’S PROFESSIONALS
FOR PAYMENT OF FEES AND REIMBURSEMENT OF EXPENSES

Came on to be heard the Trustee’s First and Final Application of Trustee’s
Professionals for Payment of Fees and Reimbursement of Expenses and, after
appropriate notice and opportunity for hearing, the Court finds the Application

should be approved. Therefore, it is

ORDERED that Creel & Atwood (including Mark A. Weisbart) are awarded

fees of $4,000.00 and expenses of $282.76.

DATEDMW
4
Hon. Donald R. Sharp % ~

U. S. Bankruptcy Judge



UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS
SHERMAN DIVISION

IN RE:

PRINCE, RICHARD DEE,
CASE NO. 94-41102- DRS
CHAPTER 7

LoD Lo L L O

DEBTOR

TRUSTEE’S REPORT OF PROPOSED FINAL DISTRIBUTIONS

The undersigned Trustee of the estate hereby submits to the Court and to the United States Trustee this Report
of Proposed Final Distributions.

1. The Court has entered orders which have become final, and which dispose of ail objections to claims, all
objections to the Trustee’s Final Report, all Applications for Compensation, and all other matters which must
be determined by the Court before final distribution can be made.

2. The Trustee proposes to make final distribution of the funds of the estate as follows, and will make such
distribution unless written objection thereto is made, filed and served on the Trustee and on the United States
Trustee,

1. BALANCE ON HAND $12,988.38
2. ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSES $1,072.13
TO BE PAID *(NOTE)
3. SECURED CLAIMS TO BE PAID $0.00
*(NOTE)
4. PRIORITY CLAIMS TO BE PAID $1,363.46
*(NOTE)
5. UNSECURED CLAIMS TO BE PAID $ 10,552.79
*(NOTE)
6. OTHER DISTRIBUTIONS TO BE $0.00
PAID *(NOTE)
7. TOTAL DISTRIBUTIONS TO BE MADE 12,988.38
(SUM OF LINES 2 THROUGH 6)
8. ZERO BALANCE AFTER ALL DISTRIBUTIONS $0.00

(LINE 1 LESS LINE 7)

*(SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE OF PAYEES AND AMOUNTS)

Date:~ (9 "Z”g -

, 2000.
MARK A. WEISBART, CHAPTER 7 TRUSTEE




PROPOSED DISTRIBUTION

-

Case Number: 94-41102 Page 1 Date: May 19, 2000
Debtor Name: Prince, Richard Dee

Claim#  Payee Name Class  Priority Amount Paid to Date Claim Balance Proposed Pymt  Funds Remaining
Beginning Balance $12,988.38
Mark A. Weisbart, Trustec - Fees  Admin $698.13 $0.00 $698.13 $698.13 $12,290.25
COMPENSATION
Mark A. Weisbart, Trustee - Exp  Admin $374.00 $0.00 $374.00 $374.00 $11,91625
EXPENSES
0 Mark A. Weisbart Admin 221 $4,282.76 $4,282.76 $0.00 $0.00 $11,916.25
0 Collin County TAC Priority 300 $518.30 $0.00 $518.30 $518.30 $11,397.95
[ Fleet Call of Texas Priority 300 $845.16 $0.00 $845.16 $845.16 $10,552.79
1 David M. Fiacco Unsec 400 $10,460.00 $0.00 $10,460.00 $518.79 . £10,034.00
5 Robert Dewitt Greenlee Unsec 400 $95,000.00 $0.00 $95,000.00 $4,711.80 $5,322.20
6 Pacific Plastering, Inc. Unsec 400 $30,388.48 $0.00 $30,388.48 $1,50720 $3,815.00
7 Merlyn Baxter Revocable Trust  Unsec 400 $76,918.60 $0.00 $76,918.60 $3,815.00 . $0.00
<< Totals >> $219,485.43 $4,282.76 $215,202.67 $12,988.38 $0.00

Proposed distribution is dependent on the Court's rulings on administrative expenses, contest of claims, and/or objections made to this
proposed distribution.

ROPDIST Printed: 05/19/00 09:13 AM Ver: 5.01



IN TH.. UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS
SHERMAN _DIVISION

IN RE: RICHARD PRINCE / BANKRUPTCY CASE: 94-41102
/
/ CHAPTER 7

NOTICE OF FILING OF FINAL REPORT OF TRUSTEE.
APPLICATION FOR COMPENSATION AND PROPOSED DISTRIBUTIONS

NOTICE IS GIVEN that the Trustee's Final Report and Account, report of Proposed Final Distribution
and Applications for Compensation have been filed. These documents are available for public inspection
at the office of the Bankruptcy Clerk, 200 E. Ferguson, Tyler, Texas 75702, or at the trustee’s office
whose name and address is as follows:

MARK WEISBART 5950 SHERRY LANE  SUITE 222 DALLAS, TX 75225

The following Applications for Compensation have been filed:

Applicants Fees Requested Expenses Requested
MARK WEISBART 698.13 374.00
Trustee

Attorney for Trustee

U. S. Bankruptcy Court 0.00

The trustee’s account shows:
Total Receipts Total Disbursements Balance

$17271.14 $ 4282.76 $ 12988.38

In addition to the commissions and fees that may be allowed by the Court, liens and priority claims
which must be paid in advance of general creditors have been allowed in the total amount of
$1363.46 ; general unsecured claims have been allowed in the amount of $ 212767.08

The debtor has/has not been discharged.

Written objections to the Final Report, Application for Compensation and/or proposed Distributions
must be filed with the Clerk of the Court and served on the trustee at the above mentioned address within
30 days from the date of this notice. [f no objections are filed, the Court may consider the Report and
Applications without hearing. If objections are filed, a hearing will be held on

at

Date: JAMES D. TOKOPH, Clerk of Court

By:

Deputy Clerk



UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS

SHERMAN DIVISION
IN RE §
Prince, Richard Dee §
§ CASE NO. 94-41102-DRS
§ CHAPTER 7
DEBTOR(S). §

ORDER APPROVING TRUSTEE'S FINAL REPORT
AND ALLOWING COMPENSATION

The Trustee has filed a Final Report along with Applications for Compensation and a Report of Proposed Distribution.
Notice of the filing of such Final Report and Applications were given to the creditors in this proceeding and any objections, if filed,
have been resolved. After having reviewed said Final Report and Applications, it hereby ordered that the Final Report is approved
and trustee is authorized to make disbursements with his Report of Proposed Distribution and as described below:
L. Mark A. Weisbart, Trustee, is allowed compensation of $698.13, of which $0.00 has previously been paid.

2. Mark A. Weisbart, Trustee, is allowed reimbursement of $374.00, of which $0.00 has previously been paid.

Date:

HONORABLE Donald R. Sharp
UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY JUDGE



